PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8216921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BILL OF SALE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN MITNICK	09/26/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D & CO USA LLC				
Street Address:	27 WOOD LAKE DRIVE				
City:	HILLSDALE				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	12529				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number								
Patent Number:	9271900								
Patent Number:	10076470								
Patent Number:	10751261								
Patent Number:	D849958								
Patent Number:	D861892								
Patent Number:	D868272								

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122925390

Email:mail@ipcounselors.comCorrespondent Name:EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLPAddress Line 1:60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1250

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. EPSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT L. EPSTEIN/
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2023

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 065220 FRAME: 0325 source=Signed Bill of Sale#page1.tif source=Signed Bill of Sale#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065220 FRAME: 0326

BILL OF SALE

This Bill of Sale is made on the 26th day of September 2023

- Steven Mitnick, Assignee for the Benefit of Creditors of Doddle & Co, LLC, whose address is c/o S. Mitnick Law PC, P.O. Box 530, 49 Old Turnpike Road, Oldwick, NJ 08858, referred to as the Seller,
- TO D & Co USA LLC or its Assignee, referred to as the Buyer.
- 1. Transfer of Ownership. The Seller transfers the Assignee's interest, to the extent it exists, in ownership of the property described below to the Buyer.
- **2. Property.** The following property is sold to the Buyer as is, where is without any representations or warranties, (referred to as the "property"):
 - a) The Seller's interest in certain assets pursuant to the attached Order of the Honorable Robert J. Mega P.J. ch. dated September 13, 2023.

3. Signatures. The Seller agrees to the terms of this Bill of Sale.

STEVEN MITNICK, ESQ.

Assignee for the Benefix of Creditors of

Doddle & Co, LLC

Witnessed or Attested by:

EINDSAY ADAMS

Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission expires September 6, 2025

PATENT REEL: 065220 FRAME: 0327

Doddle & Co, LLC- Patent Report

Wo	EP	CN	wo	SN	GB	EU	CN	SN	SN	SN	GB	EU	CA	wo	SN	SU	SN	SN	Country ID
ZU187-19030	ZU187-19028	ZU187-19027	ZU187-19026	ZU187-18025	ZU187-18022-GB	ZU187-18022	ZU187-18021	ZU187-18015	ZU187-18014	ZU187-18013	ZU187-17012-GB	ZU187-17012	ZU187-17011	ZU187-17010	ZU187-17009	ZU187-17008	ZU187-16002	ZU187-16001	Reference #
HYGIENIC PACIFIER WITH ANNULAR SHIELD FOLDING STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME	HYGIENIC PACIFIER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME	HYGIENIC PACIFIER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME	Hygienic Nasal Aspirator	HYGIENIC PACIFIER WITH ANNULAR SHIELD FOLDING STRUCTURE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME	INFANT TEETHER	INFANT TEETHER	INFANT TEETHER	Hygienic Nasal Aspirator	INFANT TEETHER	INFANT TEETHER	HYGIENIC PACIFIER	HYGIENIC PACIFIER	HYGIENIC PACIFIER	HYGIENIC PACIFIER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME	HYGIENIC PACIFIER	HYGIENIC PACIFIER AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME	HYGENIC PACIFIER APPARATUS AND METHOD	Hygenic Pacifier Apparatus and Method	Title
UTL	UTL	UTL	UTL	UTL	DES	DES	DES	PRV	DES	DES	DES	DES	DES	UTL	DES	UTL	UTL	UTL	Туре
5/7/2019	10/14/2016	10/14/2016	11/20/2018	5/8/2018	4/16/2018	4/16/2018	4/16/2018	11/21/2017	10/16/2017	10/16/2017	4/18/2017	4/18/2017	4/18/2017	10/14/2016	10/14/2016	10/14/2016	2/29/2016	7/31/2013	Filed Date
PCT/US19/31080	16 918 693.9	201680090113.2	PCT/US18/62089	15/974,321	900005235728- 0001/-0004	005235728-0001/- 0004	201830154120.6	62/589,367	29/622,322	29/622,320	900003860386	003860386	174215	PCT/US16/57221	29/581,016	15/294,206	15/056,507	13/956,232	Serial #
				8/25/2020	6/16/2018	6/16/2018	12/4/2018		11/26/2019	10/1/2019	4/18/2017	4/18/2017	12/18/2017		5/28/2019		9/18/2018	3/1/2016	Issue Date
				10,751,261	90000523572800010 004	005235728-0001/- 0004	ZL201830154120.6		D868,272	D861,892	9000038603860001	003860386-0001	174215		D849,958		10,076,470	9,271,900	Patent #
EXPIRED	ABANDONED	ABANDONED	EXPIRED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	EXPIRED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	ISSUED	EXPIRED	ISSUED	ABANDONED	ISSUED	ISSUED	Status
				08/25/2022 Broadened Reissue DI	04/16/2023 Renewal	04/16/2023 Renewal	04/16/2022 Annuity Due				04/18/2022 Renewal	04/18/2022 Renewal	12/18/2022 Renewal				03/18/2022 1st Maint Fee Due	09/01/2023 2nd Maint Fee Due	Next Due (Current)

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/12/2023 REEL: 065220 FRAME: 0328